West Virginia

State Agency for
Surplus Property
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2700 Charles Avenue
Dunbar, WV 25064
To: Aaron Allred
Legislative Auditor o
From: Elizabeth Cooper 0(9)
Manager i
Date: July 1, 2021
Subject: Semi-Annual Report

Pursuant to Article 5A-3-45 of the West Virginia Code, we are submitting the attached report of all
commodities sold to eligible organizations.

The period covered by this report is the second half of fiscal year 2021 (January — June 2021).

| trust this satisfies the statutory requirement. Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

(304) 766-2626 « FAX NUMBER (304) 766-2631 * Toll Free (800) 576-7587
Web Page: www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/surplus
AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER



County

Cabell

Harrison

Kanawha

Organization

Recovery Point of Huntington Inc
Recovery Point of Huntington Inc
Recovery Point of Huntington Inc
Recovery Point of Huntington Inc

Ronald McDonald House Charities Huntington

MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN HOSPITAL
MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN HOSPITAL
MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN HOSPITAL
MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN HOSPITAL
MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN HOSPITAL
MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN HOSPITAL
MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN HOSPITAL
MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN HOSPITAL
MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN HOSPITAL
MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN HOSPITAL
MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN HOSPITAL

TOWN OF LUMBERPORT

DUNBAR ATHLETIC BOOSTERS
DUNBAR ATHLETIC BOOSTERS
DUNBAR ATHLETIC BOOSTERS
DUNBAR ATHLETIC BOOSTERS
DUNBAR ATHLETIC BOOSTERS

FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH DUNBAR
BEN FRANKLIN CAREER CTR

BEN FRANKLIN CAREER CTR
BEN FRANKLIN CAREER CTR

WYV EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING AUTHORITY

James H Tiger Morton Juvenile Center
James H Tiger Morton Juvenile Center

Date

4/6/2021
4/6/2021
4/6/2021
6/4/2021

4/23/2021

3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/16/2021

1/7/2021

6/25/2021
6/25/2021
6/25/2021
6/25/2021
6/25/2021

4/23/2021
3/18/2021
3/18/2021
3/18/2021

6/23/2021

6/3/2021
6/3/2021

Item Description

Chair
Love seat
Stand
Dresser

Bulbs

Bookcase
Bookcase
Cabinet
Cabinet/File
Cabinet/File
Desk

Desk

Desk

Stand

Stand

Desk

Vehicle, Sedan

Cabinet/File
Chair

Chairs group of
Chairs group of
Chairs group of

Bulbs

Bookcase

Keyboard

Mail Sorting Station

Cleaning Solution

Bookcase
Chair

Amount

112.50
393.75

67.50
240.00

0.00

22.50
60.00
37.50
37.50
75.00
75.00
93.75
225.00
7.50
18.75
300.00

7,200.00

75.00
45.00
225.00
262.50
270.00

0.00
37.50
3.75
15.00

202.50

37.50
18.75



McDowell

Nicholas

Roane

James H Tiger Morton Juvenile Center
James H Tiger Morton Juvenile Center
James H Tiger Morton Juvenile Center

CITY OF ST. ALBANS

WV ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL ADMIN
WV ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL ADMIN

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION-Administrative Division
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION-Administrative Division

DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS Assistance
DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS Assistance

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES-WILDLIFE

Dept of Health and Human Resources
Dept of Health and Human Resources

WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
WV MINERS HEALTH SAFETY and TRAINING
CROSS ROADS PREGNANCY CARE CENTER

TOWN OF KIMBALL
TOWN OF KIMBALL

CITY OF RICHWOOD
CITY OF RICHWOOD
CITY OF RICHWOOD
CITY OF RICHWOOD

MEMORIAL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
MEMORIAL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

6/3/2021
6/3/2021
6/3/2021
1/20/2021

2/19/2021
2/19/2021

1/12/2021
1/12/2021

1/13/2021
1/13/2021

5/14/2021
5/17/2021

1/6/2021

6/4/2021
6/4/2021

6/24/2021
4/14/2021
4/29/2021

5/12/2021
5/12/2021

3/11/2021
3/11/2021
3/11/2021
3/11/2021

6/29/2021
6/29/2021

Lock
Lock
Warmer/Food

Truck

Chair
Table

Credenza
Desk

Chair
Desk

Bulbs
Chair

Forklift

Monitor
Toner/drum kits

Cubicle
Cabinet/File
Bulbs

Chair
Monitor

Chair
Chair
Monitor
Calculator

Chair
Table

7.50
11.25
112.50
9,900.00

30.00
225.00

75.00
62.50

10.00
150.00

0.00
735.00

3,500.00

18.75
15.00

0.00

50.00

0.00

18.75
37.50

37.50
56.25
56.25

5.00

20.00
50.00



