



Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2700 Charles Avenue Dunbar, WV 25064

To:	Aaron Allred		
	Legislative Auditor		
From:	Elizabeth Cooper CON Manager		
Date:	July 1, 2021		

Subject: Semi-Annual Report

Pursuant to Article 5A-3-45 of the West Virginia Code, we are submitting the attached report of all commodities sold to eligible organizations.

The period covered by this report is the second half of fiscal year 2021 (January – June 2021).

I trust this satisfies the statutory requirement. Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

County	Organization	Date	Item Description	Amount
Cabell	Recovery Point of Huntington Inc	4/6/2021	Chair	112.50
	Recovery Point of Huntington Inc	4/6/2021	Love seat	393.75
	Recovery Point of Huntington Inc	4/6/2021	Stand	67.50
	Recovery Point of Huntington Inc	6/4/2021	Dresser	240.00
	Ronald McDonald House Charities Huntington	4/23/2021	Bulbs	0.00
	MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN HOSPITAL	3/9/2021	Bookcase	22.50
	MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN HOSPITAL	3/9/2021	Bookcase	60.00
	MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN HOSPITAL	3/9/2021	Cabinet	37.50
	MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN HOSPITAL	3/9/2021	Cabinet/File	37.50
	MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN HOSPITAL	3/9/2021	Cabinet/File	75.00
	MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN HOSPITAL	3/9/2021	Desk	75.00
	MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN HOSPITAL	3/9/2021	Desk	93.75
	MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN HOSPITAL	3/9/2021	Desk	225.00
	MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN HOSPITAL	3/9/2021	Stand	7.50
	MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN HOSPITAL	3/9/2021	Stand	18.75
	MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN HOSPITAL	3/16/2021	Desk	300.00
Harrison	TOWN OF LUMBERPORT	1/7/2021	Vehicle, Sedan	7,200.00
Kanawha	DUNBAR ATHLETIC BOOSTERS	6/25/2021	Cabinet/File	75.00
	DUNBAR ATHLETIC BOOSTERS	6/25/2021	Chair	45.00
	DUNBAR ATHLETIC BOOSTERS	6/25/2021	Chairs group of	225.00
	DUNBAR ATHLETIC BOOSTERS	6/25/2021	Chairs group of	262.50
	DUNBAR ATHLETIC BOOSTERS	6/25/2021	Chairs group of	270.00
	FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH DUNBAR	4/23/2021	Bulbs	0.00
	BEN FRANKLIN CAREER CTR	3/18/2021	Bookcase	37.50
	BEN FRANKLIN CAREER CTR	3/18/2021	Keyboard	3.75
	BEN FRANKLIN CAREER CTR	3/18/2021	Mail Sorting Station	15.00
	WV EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING AUTHORITY	6/23/2021	Cleaning Solution	202.50
	James H Tiger Morton Juvenile Center	6/3/2021	Bookcase	37.50
	James H Tiger Morton Juvenile Center	6/3/2021	Chair	18.75

	James H Tiger Morton Juvenile Center	6/3/2021	Lock	7.50
	James H Tiger Morton Juvenile Center	6/3/2021	Lock	11.25
	James H Tiger Morton Juvenile Center	6/3/2021	Warmer/Food	112.50
	CITY OF ST. ALBANS	1/20/2021	Truck	9,900.00
	WV ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL ADMIN	2/19/2021	Chair	30.00
	WV ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL ADMIN	2/19/2021	Table	225.00
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION-Administrative Division	1/12/2021	Credenza	75.00
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION-Administrative Division	1/12/2021	Desk	62.50
	DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS Assistance	1/13/2021	Chair	10.00
	DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS Assistance	1/13/2021	Desk	150.00
	DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE	5/14/2021	Bulbs	0.00
	DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE	5/17/2021	Chair	735.00
	DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES-WILDLIFE	1/6/2021	Forklift	3,500.00
	Dept of Health and Human Resources	6/4/2021	Monitor	18.75
	Dept of Health and Human Resources	6/4/2021	Toner/drum kits	15.00
	WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	6/24/2021	Cubicle	0.00
	WV MINERS HEALTH SAFETY and TRAINING	4/14/2021	Cabinet/File	50.00
	CROSS ROADS PREGNANCY CARE CENTER	4/29/2021	Bulbs	0.00
McDowell	TOWN OF KIMBALL	5/12/2021	Chair	18.75
	TOWN OF KIMBALL	5/12/2021	Monitor	37.50
Nicholas	CITY OF RICHWOOD	3/11/2021	Chair	37.50
	CITY OF RICHWOOD	3/11/2021	Chair	56.25
	CITY OF RICHWOOD	3/11/2021	Monitor	56.25
	CITY OF RICHWOOD	3/11/2021	Calculator	5.00
Roane	MEMORIAL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH	6/29/2021	Chair	20.00
	MEMORIAL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH	6/29/2021	Table	50.00